TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM536432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/11/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Office Source USA, Inc.		07/29/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Americas Office Source, Inc.	
Street Address:	706 Turnbull Avenue, Suite 305	
City:	Altamonte Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3714074		DEALER MEMBER NETWORK AMERICA'S OFFICE S	
Serial Number: 77575870		DEALER MEMBER NETWORK PRIORITY OFFICE PR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4074252747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-425-7010

Email: corporate@zkslawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Robbinson, Jr., Esquire Address Line 1: 315 E. Robinson Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Robbinson, Jr., Esquire
SIGNATURE: /William H. Robbinson, Jr., Esquire/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019_08-12_AOS - OSUSA Trademark Assignment signed (002)#page1.tif source=2019_08-12_AOS - OSUSA Trademark Assigmnent signed (002)#page2.tif source=2019_08-12_AOS - OSUSA Trademark Assignment signed (002)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0540

900510910

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

OFFICE SOURCE USA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, located at 3651 South Central Avenue #112, Flagler Beach, FL 32136 ("Assignor") and AMERICAS OFFICE SOURCE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, located at 706 Turnbull Avenue, Suite 305, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 ("Assignee"), enter into this Trademark Assignment (together with all attachments and exhibits hereto, this "Assignment") as of January 11, 2019 (the "Effective Date").

Introduction

- A. Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, goodwill and registration applications for such trademarks set forth and described on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Marks"); and
- B. Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Marks (including any and all corresponding applications and registrations, goodwill associated with the Marks, and the right to sue to recover damages for any past and future infringement thereof).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

Terms

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, absolutely and forever, (1) Assignor's entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks and all goodwill associated therewith, and (2) its entire right to bring actions for the enforcement of the Marks, including but not limited to, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past and future infringement of the intellectual property.
- 2. Assignor does hereby covenant and agree to execute, for no additional consideration, such further documents and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Mark.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0541

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

OFFICE SOURCE USA, INC. Bv: Name: Title: STATE OF On 7/29/20/9, before me, VINDEN GARCIA, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared _____, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public State of Florida Kimberly Garcia (Seal) AMERICAS OFFICE SOURCE, INC. STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Seningle On July 12, 2019 before me, Chery 1 Jenkins a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Teres Rycks personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CHERYL E. JENKINS Notary Public - State of Florida Signature Commission # FF 999190 (Seal)

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

My Comm Expires Sep 11, 2020

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Class	US Serial No.	US Reg. No.
DEALER MEMBER NETWORK AMERICA'S OFFICE SOURCE	U.S.	International: 035 U.S.: 100, 101, 102	77575847	3714074
DEALER MEMBER NETWORK PRIORITY OFFICE PRODUCTS	U.S.	International: 035 U.S.: 100, 101, 102	77575870	3643618

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 08/13/2019